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06/12/2025 18:44 Death 2025-00009927 SOUTH FORK SKYKOMISH RIVER Provided drone support to SCSO for swift water rescue.

Assault between family members.

Two vehicle collision.

Male trespassed.

Female cited for Driving While License Suspended.

Stolen packages were located and returned to the victims.06/13/2025 20:23 Theft 2025-00010001 179TH AVE SE / SR 2

06/13/2025 11:24 Traffic 2025-00009959 WOODS CREEK RD / INGRAHAM RD

06/13/2025 09:47 Trespass 2025-00009950 14000 BLK FRYELANDS BLVD SE

06/13/2025 09:37 Collision 2025-00009949 CHAIN LAKE RD / N KELSEY ST

06/13/2025 04:33 DV 2025-00009938 18400 BLK BLUEBERRY LN SE

Call Incident Number Location Comments

June 13, 2025

Male booked into jail for Criminal Trespass.

Assisted SCSO at domestic violence call.

Alleged court order violation.06/12/2025 20:01 Order Violation 2025-00009930 600 BLK ELIZABETH ST

06/12/2025 19:44 Other 2025-00009931 41100 BLK MAY CT

06/12/2025 19:01 Trespass 2025-00009928 700 BLK LAWRENCE ST

Call Incident Number Location Comments

June 12, 2025

Weekly Incident Log

Call Incident Number Location

06/11/2025 07:53 Warrant 2025-00009805 19600 BLK SR 2

06/11/2025 06:07 DV 2025-00009795 18400 BLK BLUEBERRY LN SE

06/11/2025 10:09 Malicious Mischief 2025-90002412 154TH ST / CURRIE VIEW PARK Graffiti found on fence.

06/11/2025 08:40 Attempt to Locate 2025-00009806 14600 BLK 179TH AVE SE Male booked into jail for Rape of a Child and Child Molestation.

Verbal argument between family members.06/11/2025 10:17 DV 2025-00009814 18400 BLK BLUEBERRY LN SE

Male cited for Driving Without a License.

06/11/2025 11:20 Assault 2025-00009820 1400 BLK W MAIN ST

06/11/2025 10:43 Traffic 2025-00009815 100 BLK DICKINSON ST

06/11/2025 18:43 Theft 2025-00009860 18800 BLK SR 2

06/11/2025 18:19 Assault 2025-00009855 16500 BLK 177TH AVE SE

06/11/2025 19:44 Disturbance 2025-00009864 200 BLK E MAIN ST

06/11/2025 19:21 Malicious Mischief 2025-90002430 200 BLK E MAIN ST

Verbal argument between family members.06/11/2025 21:34 DV 2025-00009867 18400 BLK BLUEBERRY LN SE

Verbal argument between bicyclist and driver after low speed collision.06/11/2025 20:00 Collision 2025-00009865 DICKINSON ST / W MAIN ST

June 11, 2025

Physical altercation between two males.

Assault between two male inmates.

Male booked into jail for Theft and Criminal Trespass.

Wrought iron fence damaged.

Verbal argument between two males.

Comments

Verbal argument between family members.

Male booked into jail on Theft and Trespass warrants.
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Male trespassed.06/17/2025 06:23 Trespass 2025-00010272 18800 BLK SR 2

Call Incident Number Location Comments

June 17, 2025

Male cited for Assault DV.

Death investigation.

Theft of flatbed trailer.

Theft of package.

Male cited for Driving While License Suspended.06/16/2025 18:24 Traffic 2025-00010233 19300 BLK SR 2

06/16/2025 13:29 Theft 2025-00010202 100 BLK N KELSEY ST

06/16/2025 08:35 Vehicle Theft 2025-00010188 600 BLK W MAIN ST

06/16/2025 07:51 Death 2025-00010184 18900 BLK SR 2

06/16/2025 01:06 DV 2025-00010169 15300 BLK 173RD AVE SE

Call Incident Number Location Comments

June 16, 2025

Verbal argument between acquaintances.

Collision involving a parked vehicle.

Male trespassed.

Tools and personal items stolen out of vehicle.

Family member destroyed property at home.

Runaway report.

Female cited for Driving While License Suspended.

Male and female trespassed.

Runaway report.

Male cited for Driving While License Suspended.

Female booked into jail for Assault.

Male booked into jail on DUI warrant.

Female cited for Driving While License Suspended.

Child Protective Services referral.

06/15/2025 23:30 DV 2025-00010164 18800 BLK SR 2

06/15/2025 22:19 Traffic 2025-00010160 E FREMONT ST / S LEWIS ST

06/15/2025 19:11 Person Lost/Found 2025-00010144 300 BLK ELIZABETH ST

06/15/2025 11:22 Disturbance 2025-00010118 300 BLK ELIZABETH ST

06/15/2025 11:04 Malicious Mischief 2025-00010116 16800 BLK TESTER RD

06/15/2025 10:39 Trespass 2025-00010114 200 BLK E MAIN ST 

06/15/2025 00:12 Collision 2025-00010105 W HILL ST / TYLER LN

06/15/2025 00:00 Traffic 2025-00010104 13700 BLK ROOSEVELT RD SE

Call Incident Number Location Comments

June 15, 2025

06/14/2025 23:53 Warrant 2025-00010103 300 BLK E MAIN ST

06/14/2025 20:07 DV 2025-00010090 300 BLK ELIZABETH ST

06/14/2025 18:11 Traffic 2025-00010085 ROOSEVELT RD SE / FOOTHILLS RD

06/14/2025 18:07 Person Lost/Found 2025-00010084 300 BLK ELIZABETH ST

06/14/2025 16:35 Trespass 2025-00010068 19100 BLK N KELSEY ST

06/14/2025 15:29 Theft 2025-00010062 19600 BLK SR 2 Theft of iPhone and walkie-talkies from vehicle.

06/14/2025 09:09 Collision 2025-00010031 300 BLK W HILL ST

Hit & run involving two parked vehicles.

Two vehicle collision.

06/14/2025 00:43 Collision 2025-00010014 19600 BLK RAINIER VIEW RD SE

Call Incident Number Location Comments

June 14, 2025

06/13/2025 22:59 Suspicious 2025-00010012 17000 BLK W MAIN ST

Page: 2 of 3 



Two loose dogs taken to the kennel pending owner pickup.

Two vehicle collision.

Male booked into jail on Loitering / Drug Activity warrant.

Verbal argument between male and female.

Male booked into jail for Criminal Trespass & Possession of Controlled Substance.

Assisted Lynnwood PD with attempted traffic stop of a reckless driver.

Theft of playground equipment.

Abandoned car dolly towed.

Community Outreach Team provided housing assistance.

Loss of medication during shipping.

06/17/2025 21:32 DV 2025-00010343 15500 BLK MULBERRY DR SE

06/17/2025 20:00 Warrant 2025-00010337 19200 BLK N KELSEY ST

06/17/2025 17:02 Collision 2025-00010318 19900 BLK OLD OWEN RD

06/17/2025 14:57 Animal 2025-00010303 15500 BLK FRYELANDS BLVD SE

06/17/2025 14:51 Suspicious 2025-00010302 19900 BLK OLD OWEN RD

06/17/2025 13:42 Public Assist 2025-00010296 18900 BLK SR 2

06/17/2025 12:18 Abandoned Vehicle 2025-00010290 500 BLK CIRCLE DR

06/17/2025 11:31 Theft 2025-90002501 200 BLK SKY RIVER PKWY

06/17/2025 11:06 Traffic 2025-00010288 FILBERT RD / CYPRESS WAY

06/17/2025 09:42 Trespass 2025-00010282 E MAIN ST / SR 2
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